in the Unpaid/ Unclaimed Dividend Account FY 2010-11 to the 
Investor Education and Protection Fund. 

Equity Share
During the year your Company had transferred 44,332 equity 
shares to IEPF.

SHARE CAPITAL

Your Company’s paid up equity share capital is ̀ 1,157,895,000 (Rupees 
One Hundred Fifteen Crore Seventy Eight Lac Ninety Five Thousand only) 
comprising of 115,789,500 equity shares of ̀  10/- each. 

During the year, the Company has allotted 57,89,500 equity 
shares of ` 10 each to Baosteel Resources Co. Ltd, China 
pursuant to the order dated 12 October 2017 passed by 
the Hon’ble National Company Law Tribunal, Kolkata Bench